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HR 2626
Renewable Energy Parity Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: May 21, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (May 21, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2626 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (17 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA May 21, 2009

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA Jul 8, 2009

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Jul 10, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jul 15, 2009

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Jul 21, 2009

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Jul 30, 2009

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Sep 9, 2009

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 14, 2009

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Sep 25, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Sep 25, 2009

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL Nov 5, 2009

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR Jun 14, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To May 21, 2009
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 1090 Related bill May 20, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S5706)

Summary  (as of May 21, 2009) 

Renewable Energy Parity Act - Amends the Internal Revenue Code to eliminate after 2010 the reduction in the rate of the

tax credit for electricity produced from open-loop biomass, small irrigation power, landfill gas, trash combustion, and

hydropower facilities (thus allowing the same credit rate for all renewable resource facilities).

Actions Timeline

May 21, 2009: Introduced in House
May 21, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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